B-55
Form 907
Temperature Switch
Features
■ UL LISTED
■ VIBRATION RESISTANT
■ NEMA 3 RAINTIGHT
■ ADJUSTABLE SETTING
■ UNIQUE UNION
How To Order
When ordering please specify the following:
1.  AMOT Model 8253B Temperature Switch
2.  Tripping temperature, available in 5˚F increments
from 65˚F to 250˚F.
3.  Tripping action:
      a.  To trip on rising temperature.
      b.  To trip on falling temperature.
4.  Any of the following special features if required:
      a.  M20 x 1,5 or PG13,5 Conduit Threads (instead of
     NPT).
           Available from U.K. factory only.
      b.  Special setting ( other than 5˚F increments).
      c.  BSP Tapered Port Connection Threads (instead
    of NPT).
           Available from U.K. factory only.
      d.  Temperature Element Extension No.1.
This unit may be ordered using the full description as
shown above or by constructing a Model No. using the
Model Code System.  The complete Model No. for a
Temperature Switch set for 160˚F rising with NPT threads
and no temperature element extension is
“8253B130AK160FR”.
APPLICATION - Model 8253 Temperature Switches are
ruggedly constructed and have precise set point adjust-
ments for use where reliable monitoring of critical tempera-
ture conditions such as high water or oil temperature is
necessary in engine installations or other high or low
temperatures in heavy duty industrial applications.
Vibration Resistant - Model 8253 Temperature Switches
are specifically designed for use on vibrating equipment
such as heavy duty engine, compressor, pump and other
industrial applications.  They are suitable for control, safety
and warning systems on both mobile and stationary en-
gines, generator sets, irrigation and sprinkler systems, air
and gas compressors, turbines, pumps, marine systems,
machine tools, injection molding machines, etc.
U.L. LISTED - NEMA 3 Raintight housing is precision cast
aluminum with baked enamel finish.
Snap action switching is provided by vibration resistant
snap switches to operate electrical alarm or shut down
circuits.  The Snap switch has single pole double throw
(SPDT) contacts so the switch can be used either normally
open (N.O.) or normally closed (N.C.).  The high capacity
contacts are suitable for AC or DC current loads.
RANGES - Temperature sensing is by reliable and long life
expanding wax elements.  Temperature settings are avail-
able in 5˚F increments from 65˚F to 250˚F.  Switching
levels are fully adjustable within temperature ranges avail-
able.
UNIQUE UNION - A unique union nut connects the switch
housing to the temperature sensor allowing the sensor to
be installed in tight quarters or the switch to be easily
swiveled to align with conduit connections.  Once tight-
ened, it provides a rigid connection between the switch and
the sensor well
 Model 8253
B-56
8253A   1     2     0     A    K    150     F     R
Basic
Model
  No.
1 61 - 120oF (16 - 50oC)
2 123 - 151oF (51 -66oC)
3 152 - 181oF (67 - 83oC)
4 182 - 211oF (84 - 99oC)
5 212 - 253oF (100 - 123oC)
add 10oF (6oC) in a well
Table B